TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grandway USA Corporation		12/04/2006	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheetah USA Corp.
Street Address:	9091 Sandy Parkway
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914906	CHEETAH SPEED SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2914907	CHEETAH SPEED SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2965651	EVERYTHING ELSE IS SCREWED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-805-3688

Email: pregehr@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr
Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHEETAH USA CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0319

900064959

\$90.00 29149

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr	
Signature:	/Preston C. Regehr/	
Date:	12/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cheetah#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0320

Reference Information

Marks

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

CHEETAH SPEED SYSTEMS	U.S. Registration No. 2914906			
CHEETAH SPEED SYSTEMS & Design	U.S. Registration No. 2914907			
EVERYTHING ELSE IS SCREWED	U.S. Registration No. 2965651			
This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIV acknowledged, and effective as of Movies, corporation, hereby assigns to Cheetah USA Cointerests and titles in and to the trademarks references associated with and symbolized by such marks. Sunited States trademark registrations referenced registrations therefor, including international rights	orp., a Nevada corporation, all of its rights, need above, and the goodwill of the business and assignment includes an assignment of the above, and any and all other applications or			
The addresses of the parties as are set forth below.				
Grandway USA Corporation 2555 South 900 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84119 AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:	Cheetah USA Corp. 2555 South 900 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84119			
Grandway USA Corporation				
By: Oak & Healield	•			
Name: Dele C Gledhill				
Title: President				
Cheetah USA Corp.				
By: war U. Che				
Name: Davis V. CLARE	<u> </u>			
Title:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0321